

Ü
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3439 OF 2006

DIPTIRANI PRADHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prushunt Jha, Adv. for
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv. for
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Jena, Advocate, appears for the respondents and submits that Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate, is to argue the matter, but because of his indisposition, he is not able to attend the Court. Thus, he prays for time.

Mr. Prushunt Jha, Advocate for the appellant, has no objection.

Let the Appeal come up for hearing after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master