

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3439 OF 2006

DIPTIRANI PRADHAN

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for restoration, order dated February 9, 2012 is recalled and Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

2. Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 is allowed accordingly.

3. Office to proceed further accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
JULY 15, 2013 (SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2012 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3439 OF 2006

DIPTIRANI PRADHAN

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)/

For Applicant(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal is restored to its original number and
Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)