

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3439 OF 2006

	DIPTIRANI PRADHAN	...	APPELLANT(s)	
	Versus			
	STATE OF ORISSA AND OTHERS	...	RESPONDENT(s)	

O R D E R

On 9.2.2012, none appeared for the appellant and civil appeal was dismissed in default although counsel for the respondents was not present on that day.

On the application made by the appellant, the order of 9.2.2012 was recalled and civil appeal was restored on 15.7.2013.

Today also, no one appears for the appellant. In the circumstances, we are constrained to dismiss the appeal in default. We order accordingly.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 31, 2013.

ITEM NO.114                      COURT NO.3                      SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E   C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3439 OF 2006

DIPTIRANI PRADHAN	Appellant (s)
VERSUS	
STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.	Respondent(s)
(With office report )	

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)  
| |Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]